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DUBBO REGIONAL COUNCIL
Pricing Policy  
 
FCR – Full Cost Recovery 
Price set to recover the full cost of providing the goods/services. In determining whether this principle is appropriate consideration is given to whether there are 
community service obligations or equity issues that would warrant an alternative pricing principle.
 
IS – Industry Standard
Price is set by regulation or statute. These fees are set and Council has no discretionary power to alter these amounts 
 
MB – Market Based
Price is set by reference to local market prices. Fees are set to be competitive with local service providers
 
NC – No Charge
No price charged for the service.
 
PCR – Part Cost Recovered
Price is discounted to below the full cost of providing the goods/services in recognition of a community service obligation. Funding for these services is sourced 
from other revenue and by charging a nominal fee to help offset the cost of providing the services.
 
S – Statutory Amount
Price is set by statute. These fees are set by State Government and Council has no discretionary power to charge more than amount.
 
 
 
This document includes the details of each fee, charge or contribution, Council’s pricing policy and a comment as to the purpose of the fee, charge or 
contribution. 
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REGIONAL THEATRE & CONVENTION CENTRE
 
Services included in Hire Fees
 
* Up to six (6) hours of meetings with Manager and/or Staff to discuss requirements.
 
* A Venue Supervisor for up to 8 hours on the day of the event (beyond 8 hours additional labour fees will apply).
 
All Professional/Commercial/Community hirers must provide a copy of their Public Liability Insurance cover with a minimum indemnity limit of $20M prior to the event.
 
The venue hire fees quoted below DO NOT INCLUDE additional equipment and labour costs.
 
Dubbo Regional Theatre and Convention Centre DEFINITIONS:
 
"LGA" - Local Government Area
 
"Hourly Rate" - When hourly rates are charged, use of a proportion of an hour shall be computed to the next quarter hour.
 
"Per Day" - refers to the hours 7am - 12 midnight (public must vacate venue by 12 midnight).
 
"Net Box Office" - Gross ticket sales less DRTCC Booking Fee = Net Box Office.
 
"Ticket Booking Fee" - A ticket booking fee of $5.50 per ticket and $1.00 per complimentary ticket applies for Professional/Commercial and Performing Arts Businesses. Any 
ticketed event must be sold through the DRTCC Box Office, directly from the client and not through a third party ticket agent/seller.
 
"Itinerant Trader Fee" - 200% increase on standard fee for hire facilities at venue.  Itinerant Trader means a person, generally a retailer, who may (or may not) have one central 
fixed place of business and who travels between towns to sell goods directly to the Public.  An Itinerant trader is not based in Dubbo LGA. The Itinerant Trade fee does not apply to 
vendors that are a part of an event, carnival, market, community fund-raising activity or the like held on public land.
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THEATRE
Includes use of Theatre Foyer and Green Room.

MONDAY - THURSDAY

PER DAY

Professional/Commercial or 12% of Net Box Office income – whichever is the greater.   $1,607.00   $149.82   $1,648.00   Y   PCR   10%
Performing Arts Businesses in the LGA   $1,386.00   $129.18   $1,421.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $1,245.50   $116.09   $1,277.00   Y   PCR   10%

FRIDAY - SUNDAY AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS

PER DAY

Professional/Commercial or 12% of Net Box Office income – whichever is the greater.   $1,849.50   $172.36   $1,896.00   Y   PCR   10%
Performing Arts Businesses   $1,617.00   $150.73   $1,658.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $1,499.50   $139.73   $1,537.00   Y   PCR   10%

LOCAL COMMUNITY & NON COMMERCIAL PERFORMING ARTS ORGANISATIONS

Monday-Thursday per day for first 300 seats   $1,153.50   $107.50   $1,182.50   Y   PCR   10%
For each seat thereafter   $1.30   $0.13   $1.40   Y   PCR   10%
Friday-Sunday per day for first 300 seats   $1,240.50   $115.64   $1,272.00   Y   PCR   10%
For each seat thereafter   $2.30   $0.22   $2.40   Y   PCR   10%

SCALED TICKET BOOKING FEE FOR COMMUNITY, NOT-FOR-PROFIT, SCHOOLS AND CHARITIES:

Ticket Price   Booking Fee   Y   PCR   10%
$0-$30   $2.50   Y   PCR   10%
$31-$40   $3.00   Y   PCR   10%
$41-$50   $3.50   Y   PCR   10%
$51+   $4.00   Y   PCR   10%
and $1.00 per complimentary ticket     Y   PCR   10%
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CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS

(Includes use of Theatre Foyer and Green Room)

(4 HOURS)

Professional/Commercial   $772.00   $72.00   $792.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $519.00   $48.36   $532.00   Y   PCR   10%

(1 DAY)

Professional/Commercial   $1,537.50   $143.27   $1,575.94   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $1,252.00   $116.73   $1,284.00   Y   PCR   10%

(2 DAYS - TOTAL)

Professional/Commercial   $2,747.00   $255.97   $2,815.67   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $2,211.00   $206.09   $2,267.00   Y   PCR   10%

(3 DAYS - TOTAL)

Professional/Commercial   $3,877.00   $361.27   $3,974.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $3,121.50   $290.91   $3,200.00   Y   PCR   10%

AUDITORIUM FOYER

Stand alone events including trade shows, exhibitions, displays, launches and cocktail events (does not include sit down lunches or dinners)

8 HOURS DURATION

per day – Professional/Commercial   $583.50   $54.41   $598.50   Y   PCR   10%
per day – Community/Not-for-Profit   $225.00   $21.00   $231.00   Y   PCR   10%

CITY OF DUBBO EISTEDDFOD

Venue Hire of the full DRTCC charged as a daily rate including up to 12 hours hire. Additional fees apply 
for hire of equipment and staff overtime.   $1,146.00   $106.82   $1,175.00   Y   PCR   10%

continued on next page ...
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CITY OF DUBBO EISTEDDFOD   [continued]

Pro-rata daily rate for usage over 8 hours and under 12 hours - per hour after minimum 8 hours   $96.50   $9.00   $99.00   Y   PCR   10%
Event organisers to provide advice to Council by 12pm day prior to have pro-rata fee applied.

Per ticket booking fee for Eisteddfod session tickets priced at $10.00 or less if using the Box Office. 
Includes complimentary tickets. Tickets over $10.00, scaled ticket booking fee applies.   $1.00   $0.09   $1.00   Y   PCR   10%

GREEN ROOM (MEETING ROOM FOR 6 PEOPLE)

MINIMUM THREE (3) HOUR BOOKING

Only available Mon-Fri 9am-5pm and on non performance related days

per hour   $38.00   $3.55   $39.00   Y   PCR   10%

GUIDED BACKSTAGE TOUR

Behind the Scenes 1.5 hours (maximum 30 per tour) - per adult   $15.50   $1.36   $15.00   Y   MB   10%
Behind the Scenes 1.5 hours (maximum 30 per tour) - per concession   $10.50   $0.91   $10.00   Y   MB   10%
School Education 1.5 hours (10-30 per tour) - per group   $102.50   $9.55   $105.00   Y   MB   10%

CONVENTION CENTRE
Venue Hire fee includes Convention Centre Foyer and Oxley Room when FULL Macquarie Auditorium is hired.

FULL MACQUARIE AUDITORIUM

PER DAY

Professional/Commercial   $1,543.00   $143.82   $1,582.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $1,219.00   $113.64   $1,250.00   Y   PCR   10%

HALF MACQUARIE AUDITORIUM

PER DAY

Professional/Commercial   $583.50   $54.41   $598.50   Y   PCR   10%

continued on next page ...
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PER DAY   [continued]

Community/Not-for-Profit   $477.00   $44.45   $489.00   Y   PCR   10%

KITCHEN HIRE

Commercial Kitchen Hire   $0.00   $23.91   $263.00   Y   PCR   10%

OXLEY ROOM

PER DAY

Professional/Commercial   $260.50   $24.32   $267.50   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $233.00   $21.73   $239.00   Y   PCR   10%

OXLEY ROOM PHOTOGRAPHY SPACE - STILLS AND MEET & GREETS/PRE OR POST BAR REQUEST

PER HOUR

Professional/Commercial   $130.50   $12.18   $134.00   Y   PCR   10%
Performing Arts Businesses in the LGA   $119.00   $11.09   $122.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $109.00   $10.18   $112.00   Y   PCR   10%

CELEBRATION PACKAGE

110 guests   $1,667.00   $166.73   $1,834.00   Y   MB   10%
Includes venue hire (8 hours), white linen napkins and tablecloths, bridal and cake skirting, kitchen hire fee, radio microphone and Venue Supervisor.



 

Name  

Year 22/23

 

Year 23/24

  GST   Fee 
type   GST CodeLast YR 

Fee GST
 

Fee

(incl. GST)   (incl. GST)

REHEARSALS/BUMP IN AND OUT - THEATRE & CONVENTION CENTRE

(Not on Performance Day)
 
Rehearsals
 
Those times when no members of the public are present and the company is rehearsing on a day other than the performance day.  No front-of-house access. 
 
Bump-in/Bump-out
 
To be setting up and packing up (set up and set down) for an event including unloading sets, costumes, lights, sound gear, receiving deliveries, setting tables, 
displaying banners and not on the day of the event/performance.  The bump-in/bump-out fee is charged at an hourly rate minimum of four hours. This rate 
includes one Venue Supervisor.

Performing Arts Businesses in the LGA   $0.00   $9.09   $100.00   Y   PCR   10%

PER HOUR - MINIMUM 4 HOURS

Professional/Commercial   $102.50   $9.55   $105.00   Y   PCR   10%
Performing Arts Businesses in the LGA   $97.50   $9.09   $100.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-for-Profit   $92.50   $8.64   $95.00   Y   PCR   10%

CATERED EVENTS
Sit down lunches, dinners including balls, dances, weddings, award presentations.
 
Includes tables, chairs, crockery, cutlery and glassware.

Charge – per person – in lieu of Venue Hire Fee   $8.50   $0.77   $8.50   Y   PCR   10%
Per person charge or minimum venue hire fee applies - whichever is the greater

CONTINGENCY VENUE HIRE (IE WET WEATHER)
Bare set up in Oxley Room (Empty Space)   $100.00   $10.00   $110.00   Y   MB   10%
Bare set up in Macquarie Auditorium or any foyer (Empty space)   $266.00   $24.82   $273.00   Y   MB   10%
8 business hours notice required.  Deposit must be paid to guarantee availability of the venue and is non-refundable.  If booking proceeds, deposit will be credited to the balance owing.

continued on next page ...
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CONTINGENCY VENUE HIRE (IE WET WEATHER)   [continued]

Bare set up in Theatre (Standard Rig)   $339.00   $30.82   $339.00   Y   MB   10%
Deposit must be paid to guarantee availability of the venue and is non-refundable.  If booking proceeds, deposit will be credited to the balance owing.  24 business hours notice required if booking 
is to proceed.

STAFF WAGES (PER STAFF MEMBER, PER HOUR - MINIMUM 3 HOUR CALL)
Venue Supervisor for bump-in/set-up or at the event   $68.00   $6.18   $68.00   Y   MB   10%
Up to 8 hours included in venue hire fee.  $68.00 per hour thereafter.  The Venue Supervisor's chargeable time begins at the time of public entry and finishes either when access to backstage is 
no longer required or at the discretion of the Technical and Production Co-ordinator, depending on the requirements and complexity of the event.  The Venue Supervisor oversees all technical 
aspects of the event including audio, lighting, the raised stage and the flying system (only DRTCC staff members permitted to do this).  The Venue Supervisor is the Hirer's first point of contact for 
information and assistance with any AV or technical aspects of the event and venue and is also there to supervise and assist any external AV providers.  The Venue Supervisor will not and cannot 
be assigned a dedicated task or technical role that they are unable to walk away from in the event of an emergency.  The Venue Supervisor must always be available to troubleshoot, provide 
information to technical staff etc.  The Hirer will be invoiced for all additional hours over 8 hours worked by the Venue Supervisor where a Venue Supervisor has been allocated to an event.  The 
Technical and Production Co-ordinator determines the need for the Venue Supervisor depending on the requirements and complexity of the event.

Front-of-House Staff   $68.00   $6.36   $70.00   Y   MB   10%
Up to 8 hours included in venue hire fee.  $70.00 per hour thereafter.  The Front-of-House Duty Person's chargeable time begins from the time the client accesses the building and ends when the 
public and client vacates the venue. The staff are responsible for overseeing the event from a Workplace Health and Safety (WH&S), First Aid, Responsible Service of Alcohol (RSA) perspective 
including supervising all bar staff and is the Chief Warden in the case of a fire  evacuation.  The Front-of-House Duty Person is also the Hirer's first point of contact for information regarding the 
venue and assistance with controlling and instructing patrons.  The Hirer will be invoiced for all additional hours over 8 hours worked by the Front-of-House Duty Person.

Technical Staff - per hour   $68.00   $6.18   $68.00   Y   MB   10%
Ushers – minimum 3 hour call   $97.50   $9.09   $100.00   Y   MB   10%
Cleaning Staff - per hour   $61.50   $5.77   $63.50   Y   MB   10%
Merchandise Staff/Brochure distributors - per hour   $44.50   $4.15   $45.60   Y   MB   10%
Bar Staff for special events "does not apply" in operating hours - 3 hour call minimum - per hour   $46.50   $4.36   $48.00   Y   MB   10%
Sunday - per hour   $89.50   $8.36   $92.00   Y   MB   10%
Public Holidays - per hour   $113.00   $10.55   $116.00   Y   MB   10%

WELLINGTON CIVIC CENTRE
FULL HALL (MAIN SECTION AND FORMER SUPPER ROOM)

Venue Hire includes use of the Foyer, dressing rooms, stage, lighting & standard cleaning.

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

continued on next page ...
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FULL HALL (MAIN SECTION AND FORMER SUPPER ROOM)   [continued]

Professional/Commercial   $1,230.00   $111.82   $1,230.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-For-Profit   $815.00   $76.36   $840.00   Y   PCR   10%

TWO THIRDS HALL (FORMERLY MAIN SECTION)

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

Professional/Commercial   $831.50   $77.50   $852.50   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-For-Profit   $681.00   $63.45   $698.00   Y   PCR   10%

ONE THIRD HALL ONLY (FORMERLY SUPPER ROOM)

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

Professional/Commercial   $217.50   $20.27   $223.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-For-Profit   $195.00   $18.18   $200.00   Y   PCR   10%

BAR/KIOSK

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

Professional/Commercial   $200.00   $18.64   $205.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-For-Profit   $162.00   $15.18   $167.00   Y   PCR   10%

KITCHEN HIRE (CHARGED DIRECTLY TO THE CLIENT UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED)

Including utilities such as gas, electricity and water.

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

per day   $190.00   $17.73   $195.00   Y   MB   10%

WELLINGTON EISTEDDFOD SOCIETY INC

Venue hire of the full WCC charged as a daily rate including up to 12 hours hire. Additional fees apply for 
hire of equipment and staff overtime - per day   $949.50   $88.50   $973.50   Y   PCR   10%

continued on next page ...
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WELLINGTON EISTEDDFOD SOCIETY INC   [continued]

Pro-rata daily rate for usage over 8 hours and under 12 hours - per hour after minimum 8 hours   $79.50   $7.41   $81.50   Y   PCR   10%
Event organisers to provide advice to Council by 12pm day prior to have pro-rata fee applied.

Per ticket booking fee for Eisteddfod session tickets priced at $10.00 or less if using the Box Office. 
Includes complementary tickets. Tickets over $10.00, scaled ticket booking fee applies.   $1.00   $0.09   $1.00   Y   PCR   10%

CIVIC CENTRE FOYER PER HOUR

Use of Facilities - Civic Centre

per hour   $81.00   $7.64   $84.00   Y   PCR   10%

REHEARSALS/BUMP-IN AND BUMP-OUT

Not on Performance or Event day.
 
Rehearsals
Those times when no members of the public are present and the client is rehearsing on a day other than performance day.
 
Bump-in/Bump-out
To be setting up and packing up (set up and set down) for an event including unloading sets, costumes, lights, sound gear, receiving deliveries, setting tables, 
displaying banners and not on the day of the event/performance.  The bump-in/bump-out fee is charged at an hourly rate minimum of four hours.  The rate 
includes one staff member.

Professional/Commercial   $93.50   $9.55   $105.00   Y   PCR   10%
Performing Arts Businesses in the LGA   $0.00   $9.09   $100.00   Y   PCR   10%
Community/Not-For Profit   $81.00   $8.64   $95.00   Y   PCR   10%

CONTINGENCY VENUE HIRE (IE WET WEATHER)

Bare Set up in Hall (Empty Space)   $195.00   $18.18   $200.00   Y   MB   10%
8 business hours notice required.  Deposit must be paid to guarantee availability of the venue and is non-refundable.  If booking proceeds, deposit will be credited to the balance owing.
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CATERED EVENTS

Sit down lunches & dinners including balls, weddings & award presentations.
Includes tables, chairs, crockery, cutlery and glassware.

Charge - per person - in lieu of Venue Hire Fee   $8.80   $0.77   $8.50   Y   PCR   10%
Per person charge or minimum venue hire fee applies - whichever is the greater.

STAFF WAGES - VENUE SUPERVISOR - PER HOUR

Up to 8 hours included in venue hire fee.  $70.00 per hour thereafter.  The Front-of-House Duty Person's chargeable time begins from the time the client accesses the building and 
ends when the public and client vacates the venue. The staff are responsible for overseeing the event from a Workplace Health and Safety (WH&S), First Aid, Responsible Service 
of Alcohol (RSA) perspective including supervising all bar staff and is the Chief Warden in the case of a fire  evacuation.  The Front-of-House Duty Person is also the Hirer's first 
point of contact for information regarding the venue and assistance with controlling and instructing patrons.  The Hirer will be invoiced for all additional hours over 8 hours worked 
by the Front-of-House Duty Person.

Venue Supervisor - per hour   $66.00   $6.36   $70.00   Y   PCR   10%
Sunday - per hour   $90.50   $8.36   $92.00   Y   MB   10%
Public Holidays - per hour   $111.00   $10.55   $116.00   Y   PCR   10%
Cleaning Staff fee - per hour   $61.50   $5.77   $63.50   Y   PCR   10%

FUNERALS & COMMUNITY INFO SESSIONS (UP TO 4 HOURS)

Full Hall Hire   $410.00   $39.09   $430.00   Y   PCR   10%
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	PARKS/GARDENS/RESERVE/SPORTING GROUND HIRE FEE
	SPORTING FACILITIES - HIRE FEE
	APEX OVAL\BARDEN PARK\VICTORIA PARK NO.1 OVAL\DUBBO REGIONAL CYCLING FACILITY
	DUBBO RUGBY CLUBHOUSE/DUBBO TOUCH CLUBHOUSE/DUBBO JUNIOR RUGBY LEAGUE CLUBHOUSE
	BARDEN PARK ATHLETICS FACILITY

	SCHOOLS USAGE FEE (GENERAL FEES MAY APPLY)
	SCHOOL ATHLETICS CARNIVAL - BARDEN PARK
	SCHOOL ATHLETICS CARNIVAL - RYGATE PARK

	CONSULTANCY SERVICES CHARGES

	REGIONAL EVENTS
	PROCESSING FEE
	EVENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM

	REGIONAL THEATRE & CONVENTION CENTRE
	THEATRE
	MONDAY - THURSDAY
	PER DAY

	FRIDAY - SUNDAY AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS
	PER DAY

	LOCAL COMMUNITY & NON COMMERCIAL PERFORMING ARTS ORGANISATIONS
	SCALED TICKET BOOKING FEE FOR COMMUNITY, NOT-FOR-PROFIT, SCHOOLS AND CHARITIES:
	CONFERENCES AND MEETINGS
	(4 HOURS)
	(1 DAY)
	(2 DAYS - TOTAL)
	(3 DAYS - TOTAL)

	AUDITORIUM FOYER
	8 HOURS DURATION

	CITY OF DUBBO EISTEDDFOD
	GREEN ROOM (MEETING ROOM FOR 6 PEOPLE)
	MINIMUM THREE (3) HOUR BOOKING

	GUIDED BACKSTAGE TOUR

	CONVENTION CENTRE
	FULL MACQUARIE AUDITORIUM
	PER DAY

	HALF MACQUARIE AUDITORIUM
	PER DAY

	KITCHEN HIRE
	OXLEY ROOM
	PER DAY

	OXLEY ROOM PHOTOGRAPHY SPACE - STILLS AND MEET & GREETS/PRE OR POST BAR REQUEST
	PER HOUR

	CELEBRATION PACKAGE
	REHEARSALS/BUMP IN AND OUT - THEATRE & CONVENTION CENTRE
	PER HOUR - MINIMUM 4 HOURS


	CATERED EVENTS
	CONTINGENCY VENUE HIRE (IE WET WEATHER)
	STAFF WAGES (PER STAFF MEMBER, PER HOUR - MINIMUM 3 HOUR CALL)
	WELLINGTON CIVIC CENTRE
	FULL HALL (MAIN SECTION AND FORMER SUPPER ROOM)
	TWO THIRDS HALL (FORMERLY MAIN SECTION)
	ONE THIRD HALL ONLY (FORMERLY SUPPER ROOM)
	BAR/KIOSK
	KITCHEN HIRE (CHARGED DIRECTLY TO THE CLIENT UNLESS OTHERWISE STIPULATED)
	WELLINGTON EISTEDDFOD SOCIETY INC
	CIVIC CENTRE FOYER PER HOUR
	REHEARSALS/BUMP-IN AND BUMP-OUT
	CONTINGENCY VENUE HIRE (IE WET WEATHER)
	CATERED EVENTS
	STAFF WAGES - VENUE SUPERVISOR - PER HOUR
	FUNERALS & COMMUNITY INFO SESSIONS (UP TO 4 HOURS)


	SHOWGROUNDS
	REFUNDABLE BOND
	POWER/WATER USAGE CHARGES
	PAVILION/COMPLEX HIRE
	EXPO & EWEN MACINNES
	CATTLE SHED (120 LED CATTLE CAPACITY) SHED ONLY NO STABLES
	CENTENARY PAVILION
	RAY CLARK PAVILION
	ALLAN MORRIS PAVILION
	ORANA EQUESTRIAN CENTRE - INDOOR
	WOOLPACK FUNCTION CENTRE HIRE FEES
	MAIN ARENA

	COMMERCIAL ACTIVITIES/TRADE SITES
	GRASSED AREAS - REFER TO DUBBO SHOWGROUND SITE MAP

	WELLINGTON SHOWGROUND
	HIRE OF GROUNDS :
	CASUAL USE OF COUNCIL BUILDINGS :


	WELLINGTON CAVES COMPLEX
	TOUR TICKETS
	GROUPS OF 15 OR MORE:
	GROUPS OF 15 OR MORE OUTSIDE REGULAR TOUR TIMES & INCLUDING WEEKENDS
	GROUPS OF 15 OR MORE AFTER HOURS:
	KARST TOUR

	WEDDINGS & SPECIAL EVENTS
	CATHEDRAL CAVES HIRE

	CARAVAN PARK
	ACCOMMODATION
	MOTEL ROOM - GOLF & CAVES SUITE (PER ROOM) :
	PARK CABINS :
	POWERED SITES :
	CAMPING :

	PARK FEES 

	KIOSK
	DISCOVERY LAB LESSON (1 HOUR LESSON)
	CONFERENCE ROM HIRE (INCLUDING COURTYARD)

	WESTERN PLAINS CULTURAL CENTRE
	ADMISSION FEES (CHARGED FOR SPECIFIC EVENTS ONLY)
	EXHIBITION CATEGORY A (NATIONAL SIGNIFICANCE)
	GUIDED TOURS
	FRIENDS MEMBERSHIP RATES LGA
	"AT THE CENTRE" - MEMBERSHIP PROGRAM
	WORKSHOPS (WORKSHOP FEE + PREMIUM MATERIALS AT COST) + PER SESSION PER DAY
	PUBLIC PROGRAM TICKETING

	ANNUAL VENUE HIRE
	ANNUAL HIRE

	CASUAL VENUE HIRE
	GROUNDS
	COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE COURTYARD
	GRASSED AREAS ADJACENT TO CAFE COURTYARD

	MAIN BUILDING
	AUDITORIUM
	FOYER AND/OR AUDITORIUM (AFTER HOURS ONLY)
	GALLERY SPACE
	COMMUNITY ARTS CENTRE MEETING ROOMS

	PHOTOCOPYING CHARGE
	ADDITIONAL MATERIALS AND CLEANUP
	STAFF WAGES - PER HOUR

	CORPORATE HIRE EQUIPMENT
	PROJECTOR/LAPTOP
	VIDEO CONFERENCING

	EXHIBITION APPROVAL APPLICATION FEE
	ART WORK RENTAL FEES
	PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANCY FEES
	CONSERVATION, PRESERVATION, CURATORIAL, PROGRAMMES

	ART WORK SALE FEES
	TRADING STOCK

	IMAGE REPRODUCTION FEES
	FEES ACCORDING TO USAGE:


	WIRADJURI TOURISM CENTRE
	ADMISSION CHARGES
	DAY ADMISSION
	ORGANISED GROUP/COACH (10 - 49 PAX) - SELF GUIDED TOUR
	GROUPS PER PERSON (50+ PAX) - SELF GUIDED TOUR

	TRADING STOCK
	NIGHT ACTIVATION OR TOUR
	VENUE HIRE
	VENUE HIRE - MINIMUM 2 HOURS
	VENUE HIRE - 4 HOURS INCLUDED
	VENUE HIRE - PER HOUR

	ELDERS PROGRAM


	DEVELOPMENT AND ENVIRONMENT
	BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
	PLAN/DOCUMENT ENQUIRY ADMINISTRATION FEE
	PER SUBPOENA,
	PHOTOCOPY CHARGES
	PLAN PRINTER CHARGES

	PLAN & DOCUMENT ADMINISTRATION CHARGES
	ADMINISTRATION CHARGES

	PUBLIC DOCUMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH DA'S FEE
	RESIDENTIAL
	COMMERCIAL

	ROAD NAMING APPLICATION FEE
	FIRE SAFETY COMPLIANCE FEES - FIRE & RESCUE NSW FEES
	REQUEST FOR FINAL FIRE SAFETY REPORT
	FIRE SAFETY MEETING WITH FIRE & RESCUE NSW
	MEETING WITH FIRE & RESCUE NSW FOR FIRE ENGINEERING BRIEF

	REQUEST FOR INITIAL FIRE SAFETY REPORT
	UP TO $250,000
	$250,001 - $500,000
	$500,001 - $1,000,000
	$1,000,001 - $10,000,000
	MORE THAN $10,000,000

	ESSENTIAL FIRE SAFETY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION FEE
	INSPECTION
	AUDIT REPORT

	COMPLIANCE ADVICE FEE
	APPLICATION

	PROVIDING WRITTEN ADVICE/INFORMATION FEE
	RESIDENTIAL
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL
	APPLICATION FOR ACCESS TO INFORMATION

	DWELLING ENTITLEMENT RESEARCH/INVESTIGATION FEE
	INVESTIGATION FEE

	SPECIAL CONSULTATIONS WITH COUNCIL STAFF CHARGE
	CONSULTATION

	SEC 88G CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	SEWER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM DRAFTING FEE
	RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
	OTHER BUILDINGS

	SEWER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM COPY CHARGE
	COPY OF PREDRAWN SEWER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM/AVAILABILITY ADVICE

	ON SITE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT FACILITIES (SEPTIC TANKS ETC) APPROVAL (SEC 68)
	MANAGEMENT FACILITY FEE
	ON SITE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT FACILITY INSTALLATION INSPECTION FEE

	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CONNECT SANITARY DRAINAGE WORK TO COUNCIL'S SEWER FEE (SEC 68)
	RESIDENTIAL - NEW CONNECTION & ALTERATIONS
	OTHER BUILDINGS - NEW CONNECTION & ALTERATIONS

	INSPECTION OF APPROVED SANITARY DRAINAGE WORK (CONNECTED TO COUNCIL'S SEWER FEE)
	RESIDENTIAL - NEW CONNECTIONS & ALTERATIONS
	OTHER BUILDINGS - NEW CONNECTIONS & ALTERATIONS

	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO INSTALL WATER SUPPLY PLUMBING WORK WHICH WILL CONNECT TO COUNCIL'S WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM FEE (SEC 68)
	RESIDENTIAL - NEW CONNECTION & ALTERATIONS
	OTHER BUILDINGS - NEW CONNECTION & ALTERATIONS

	INSPECTION OF APPROVED WATER SUPPLY PLUMBING WORK (CONNECTED TO COUNCIL'S WATER SUPPLY) FEE
	RESIDENTIAL - NEW CONNECTIONS & ALTERATIONS
	OTHER BUILDINGS - NEW CONNECTIONS & ALTERATIONS

	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF STORMWATER DRAINAGE WORK DESIGN CONNECTING TO COUNCIL'S STORMWATER SYSTEM/FEE (SEC 68)
	RESIDENTIAL - NEW BUILDINGS & ALTERATIONS
	OTHER BUILDINGS - NEW BUILDINGS & ALTERATIONS

	APPROVAL FOR FIRE SERVICE INSTALLATION FEE
	BOARDING HOUSES ACT 2012
	INITIAL COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION (SECTION 16)
	INITIAL COMPLIANCE INVESTIGATION - CHANGE OF PROPRIETOR ONLY (SECTION 16)

	LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT
	SECTION 735A CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE (OUTSTANDING NOTICES UNDER LGA 1993)
	ADVICE OF NOTICE ISSUED UNDER ANY OTHER ACT FEE

	FILMING & FILMING PRODUCTION FEES
	STUDENT, EDUCATIONAL, TOURISM, CHARITY GROUPS
	DOCUMENTARIES
	COMMERCIAL, CORPORATE PROFILE
	LOW BUDGET SHORT FILMS
	FEATURE FILMS < $10MILLION
	FEATURE FILMS > $10MILLION

	AMUSEMENT DEVICES APPROVAL FEE (SEC 68)
	APPLICATION

	MOVEABLE DWELLING/TEMPORARY OCCUPATION APPROVAL APPLICATION FEE (SEC 68)
	SECTION 68 APPROVAL (OTHER) APPLICATION FEE (OTHER ACTIVITY APPLICATIONS NOT SPECIFIED)
	ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT
	SECTION 735A CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE (OUTSTANDING NOTICES UNDER EP&A ACT 1979)(CLAUSE 41 OF SCHEDULE 5 OF ACT)
	BUILDING INFORMATION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE (S6.24) EP&A ACT 1979
	CLASS 1 & CLASS 10
	ANY OTHER CLASS OF BUILDING


	LODGEMENT OF CDC AND PART 6 CERTIFICATES BY PRIVATE CERTIFIERS
	CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE
	COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE
	OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE
	SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATE & A SUBDIVISION WORKS CERTIFICATE

	COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE (CDC) APPLICATION FEE (COUNCIL ASSESSMENT)
	CHANGE OF USE/FIRST USE
	DEMOLITION WORK
	STRATA AND TORRENS SUBDIVISION
	HOME BUSINESS
	SIGNAGE/DIRECTORY BOARD SIGN ERECTED ON EXISTING FREESTANDING STRUCTURE
	BUILDING/CONSTRUCTION/EARTH WORKS/CONTAINER RECYCLING FACILITIES
	FIRE SAFETY CODEWORKS & RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES
	AGRITOURISM AND FARM STAY ACCOMMODATION CODE
	MODIFIED CDC APPLICATION FEE (4.30)

	FEES FOR PROVISION OF CERTIFICATES/WRITTEN ADVICE/INFORMATION FOR CDC'S
	BUSHFIRE ATTACK LEVEL (BAL) CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	CERTIFICATION OF FLOOD DESIGNATION OF FLOOD CONTROL LOT
	FIRE SAFETY AUDIT REPORT (COUNCIL IS NOT THE CERTIFYING AUTHORITY - CL 132A OF EP&A REG.)

	COMPLYING DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE INSPECTION FEE
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL
	RESIDENTIAL (CLASS 1)
	RESIDENTIAL (MULTI-DWELLINGS)
	SMALL STRUCTURES INCLUDING RURAL OUT-BUILDINGS (CLASS 10)

	DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FEES
	(A) BUILDING & WORKS
	ALL DEVELOPMENTS


	DESIGNATED DEVELOPMENT (IN ADDITION TO ALL OTHER FEES)
	(B) CHANGE OF USE
	(C) SUBDIVISION
	(D) ADVERTISEMENTS & ADVERTISING STRUCTURES (FOR ADVERTISEMENTS NOT THE SUBJECT OF A DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION FOR THE USE OF THE LAND)
	FOR THE FIRST ADVERTISEMENT ON THE APPLICATION


	ADVERTISING OF DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION - FEE
	COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION PLAN (DEVELOPMENT)
	DESIGNATED DEVELOPMENT
	NOMINATED INTEGRATED, THREATENED SPECIES, CLASS 1 AQUACULTURE DEVELOPMENT
	MODIFIED DEVELOPMENT (4.55(2) & 4.56(1))
	PROHIBITED DEVELOPMENT

	REVIEW OF DETERMINATION OF DA CONSENT (SEC 8.2 & 8.3)
	REVIEW OF DA NOT INVOLVING BUILDING WORK/CARRYING OUT OF WORK OR DEMOLITION OF BUILDING
	ALL OTHER DEVELOPMENT
	$5,001-$250,000
	$250,001 - $500,000
	$500,001 - $1,000,000
	$1,000,001 - $10,000,000
	ABOVE $10,000,001

	REVIEW OF DETERMINATION OF DA REJECTION (SEC 8.2(1)(C))
	BASIX MODIFICATION
	MODIFIED DA CONSENT APPLICATION FEE (S4.55(1))
	MODIFIED DA CONSENT APPLICATION FEE (S4.55(1A)) (S4.56(1))
	BUILDING CLASS 1 & 10

	MODIFIED DA CONSENT APPLICATION FEE - SECTION S4.55(2)
	A. IF FEE FOR THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION WAS LESS THAN $107.27
	B. IF THE FEE FOR THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION WAS $100 OR MORE
	III) IN THE CASE OF AN APPLICATION WITH RESPECT TO ANY OTHER DEVELOPMENT APPLICATION, AND HAVING AN ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION OF :-


	EXTENSION OF DA CONSENT APPLICATION FEE
	CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE (BUILDING)
	PLUS: A)
	COST NOT EXCEEDING $5,000

	PLUS: B)
	EXCEEDING $5,000
	$101,000 TO $250,000
	$251,000 TO $500,000
	$501,000 TO $1,000,000
	$1,001,000 AND ABOVE
	PLUS:

	CLASS 1 & 10 BUILDINGS
	CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION EXPRESS ASSESSMENT SERVICE FEE
	ALL OTHER CLASSES OF BUILDING

	MODIFICATION OF CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	BUILDING CLASS 1 & 10
	BUILDING CLASS 2 TO 9
	CORRECTION OF MINOR STRUCTURAL/ARCHITECTURAL ERROR

	MODIFICATION OF SUBDIVISION WORKS CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	SUBDIVISION WORKS CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES DIVISION ADMINISTRATION FEE
	INFRASTRUCTURE STRATEGY & DESIGN INSPECTION FEE

	BUILDING WORK INSPECTION FEE (COUNCIL IS THE PCA)
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL (CLASS 3 - 9)
	RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE DWELLING HOUSES, DUAL OCCUPANCIES AND SECONDARY DWELLINGS)
	MULTI UNIT HOUSING
	SMALL STRUCTURES INCLUDING RURAL OUT-BUILDINGS (CLASS 10)

	OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE INSPECTION FEE - AFTER 5 YEARS (COUNCIL IS THE PC)
	INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL (CLASS 3-9)
	RESIDENTIAL (SINGLE DWELLING HOUSES, DUAL OCCUPANCIES AND SECONDARY DWELLINGS)
	MULTI UNIT HOUSING
	SMALL STRUCTURES INCLUDING RURAL OUT-BUILDINGS (CLASS 10)

	BUILDING WORK INSPECTION FEE (ON BEHALF OF PRIVATE PCA)
	ISSUE OF COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE - COUNCIL IS PC (S6.17)
	COMPLIANCE COST NOTICE
	SUBDIVISION CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	RE-INSPECTION FEE (SUBDIVISION)
	APPLICATION TO DEFER CONTRIBUTION AND OUTSTANDING WORKS
	SECTION 10.7 CERTIFICATE APPLICATION FEE
	URGENCY FEE (IF REQUESTED WITHIN 16 WORKING HOURS)


	COMPLIANCE
	ANIMAL SHELTER
	RELEASE FEES
	MAINTENANCE CHARGE
	MICRO CHIPPING FEE
	SALE OF DESEXED ANIMAL (INCLUDING VACCINATION HEALTH CHECK MICROCHIP)
	SALE OF COMPANION ANIMAL INCLUDING DESEXING VACCINATIONS HEALTH CHECK MICROCHIP
	VETERINARY COSTS RELATING TO SALE/RELEASE OF ANIMALS
	SURRENDER FEE

	RANGER SERVICES
	LIFETIME REGISTRATION FEES (COMPANION ANIMALS ACT)
	ANNUAL PERMIT FEES (COMPANION ANIMALS ACT)
	MERCHANDISE
	DANGEROUS/RESTRICTED DOG ENCLOSURE COMPLIANCE INSPECTION FEE
	STOCK IMPOUND FEE
	MAINTENANCE FEES
	HORSE
	CATTLE
	SHEEP/GOATS ETC
	PIGS/DEER ETC

	STOCK INVESTIGATIONS
	CALL OUT
	NORMAL WORKING HOURS

	EQUIPMENT CHARGE
	LIGHT DUTY YARDS
	FLOAT (LIGHT)
	VEHICLES
	CARRIER FEES
	CHARGE FOR LOSS OR DAMAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO THE ABANDONING OR TRESPASSING OF STOCK DETERMINED ON INCIDENT SPECIFIC BASIS.

	CONVEYANCE & HANDLING IMPOUNDED ARTICLES FEES
	MOTOR VEHICLE CONVEYANCE STORAGE
	SHOPPING TROLLEY CONVEYANCE STORAGE
	MISC. SMALL ARTICLES CONVEYANCE STORAGE
	MISC. LARGE ARTICLES CONVEYANCE STORAGE



	ENVIRONMENT AND HEALTH
	TESTING RURAL DOMESTIC WATER SUPPLY FEE
	MINIMUM

	ITINERANT VENDORS APPROVAL APPLICATION FEE (SEC 68)
	PER APPLICATION
	ITINERANT VENDORS - SITE APPROVAL/APPROVAL RENEWAL

	WASTE TRANSPORT APPROVAL APPLICATION FEE (INCLUDING KERBSIDE RECYCLABLE COLLECTION SERVICE APPROVAL) (SEC 68)
	WASTE STORAGE CONTAINER (PUBLIC PLACE) APPROVAL (S68) - BINS IN EXCESS OF 240LT
	STREET TRADING APPROVAL APPLICATION FEE (ROADS ACT)
	OPEN HOUSE SIGN APPROVAL (REAL ESTATE) (ROADS ACT) - COMMERCIAL GOODS (FOOTPATH/ROAD)
	URBAN SALINITY DATA ACCESS LICENCE
	ACCESS LICENCE FEE

	ON SITE SEWAGE MANAGEMENT
	SERVICE OF NOTICE CHARGE (POEO ACT)
	REGULATED PREMISES
	FOOD PREMISES INSPECTION FEES
	IMPROVEMENT NOTICE - FOOD ACT
	REGULATED PREMISES INSPECTION FEES
	IMPROVEMENT NOTICES AND PROHIBITION ORDERS - PUBLIC HEALTH ACT
	PER IMPROVEMENT NOTICE/PROHIBITION ORDER
	PER REINSPECTION (PROHIBITION ORDER)

	WATER SAMPLING (POOLS/SPAS) - PRIVATE/PUBLIC
	WATER SAMPLING (DRINKING) FEE
	CARTING OF DRINKING WATER APPROVAL (3 YEARS) (DRAWN FROM COUNCIL MAINS)
	APPLICATION FEE


	CARAVAN PARK NOTIFICATION OF INSTALLATION
	APPROVAL TO OPERATE CARAVAN PARK/MANUFACTURED HOME ESTATE SITE FEES (SEC 68)
	APPLICATION
	INSPECTION FEE

	SWIMMING POOLS ACT
	SWIMMING POOL REGISTRATION FEE
	SWIMMING POOL ACT 1992 CERTIFICATE FEE
	INSPECTIONS - SWIMMING POOLS ACT


	GROWTH PLANNING
	PREPARATION OF LOCAL ENVIRONMENTAL PLANS/PLANNING PROPOSALS FEE
	MINOR PLANNING PROPOSAL
	STANDARD PLANNING PROPOSAL
	COMPLEX PLANNING PROPOSAL

	PREPARATION OF DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PLAN FEE (URBAN RELEASE AREAS)
	PLANNING MAP CHARGES
	OTHER POLICY DOCUMENTS CHARGE
	PLANNING AGREEMENT
	WORKS-IN-KIND AGREEMENTS
	AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT CONTROL PLAN
	COST OF DEVELOPMENT - WELLINGTON
	SECTION 7.12 DEVELOPMENT CONTRIBUTIONS PLAN 2012


	WASTE MANAGEMENT - DOMESTIC
	DOMESTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE CHARGE (S.496)
	VACANT (UNOCCUPIED) LAND
	DOMESTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT (3 BINS)
	DOMESTIC WASTE MANAGEMENT (2 BINS)
	BIN CAPACITY UPGRADE
	PENSIONER REBATE ON 3 BIN SERVICE
	ADDITIONAL DOMESTIC RECYCLING
	ADDITIONAL DOMESTIC FOOD AND GARDEN WASTE BIN

	WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE (RURAL) CHARGE (S.501)
	PER PARCEL OF RATEABLE LAND WITH A DWELLING LOCATED THEREON
	COMPOSTABLE KITCHEN CADDY


	WASTE MANAGEMENT - OTHER
	WASTE MANAGEMENT SERVICE CHARGE (S.501)(NON DOMESTIC)
	NON- DOMESTIC WASTE COLLECTION
	NON-DOMESTIC RECYCLING
	NON-DOMESTIC FOOD AND GARDEN WASTE BIN

	WHYLANDRA WASTE & RECYCLING CENTRE (WEIGHBRIDGE FACILITY)
	WASTE GENERATED FROM REGULATED AREA (WHYLANDRA ONLY)
	DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL - MIXED WASTE - SORTED/PARTIALLY SEGREGATED
	DOMESTIC- RURAL
	SPECIAL CHARGES
	ASBESTOS WASTE (DELIVERED SEALED OR WRAPPED AND IN ONE CONTINUOUS OPERATION)
	CONTAMINATED SOIL (AS APPROVED BY MANAGER)
	CONTAMINATED WASTE/CLINICAL WASTE (AS APPROVED BY MANAGER)
	WASTE ITEMS THAT ARE UNSUITABLE FOR APPLYING A PER TONNAGE CHARGE (INCLUDING POLYSTYRENE) AND REQUIRE SPECIAL HANDLING AND DISPOSAL

	DEAD ANIMALS
	DISPOSAL OF ANIMALS 

	TYRES (NOT INCLUDING RIMS)
	COMMUNITY RECYCLING CENTRE - DOMESTIC QUANTITIES ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTES
	SCRAP METALS
	CLEAN FILL
	DRUMMUSTER
	RECYCLABLES
	GREEN WASTE (EXCLUDING STUMPS, ROOT BALLS & PALMS)
	CLEAN UNTREATED TIMBER WASTE
	CONCRETE, BRICKS, TILES & ASPHALT

	MATTRESSES
	RECYCLED PRODUCTS

	WELLINGTON RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY
	WELLINGTON RESOURCE RECOVERY FACILITY
	RURAL WASTE FACILITIES (NON-WEIGHBRIDGE)
	GREEN WASTE, (EXCLUDING STUMPS, ROOT BALLS & PALMS)
	DOMESTIC/COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL - MIXED WASTE/PARTIALLY SEGREGATED
	TYRES - NOT INCLUDING RIMS
	RECYCLABLES
	CONCRETE, BRICKS, TILES & ASPHALT
	RECYCLE SHOP
	SCRAP METALS
	MATTRESSES
	WASTE DISPOSAL FROM OUTSIDE COUNCIL AREA :


	RURAL WASTE FACILITIES (NON-WEIGHBRIDGE)
	RECYCLABLES
	DOMESTIC WASTE ONLY - MIXED WASTE/PARTIALLY SEGREGATED
	BULKY DOMESTIC HOUSEHOLD FURNITURE
	GREEN WASTE - ACCEPTED AT GEURIE, BALLIMORE & STUART TOWN
	TYRES - NOT INCLUDING RIMS



	INFRASTRUCTURE
	GREENSPACE OPERATIONS
	GRASS AND TURF CHARGES
	LINEMARKING

	SPRAYING PRIVATE LAND CHARGES
	WITH MOBILE SPRAY UNIT (TWO OPERATORS)

	SLASHING CHARGES
	TRACTOR DRIVEN SLASHER


	INFRASTRUCTURE STRATEGY AND DESIGN
	SPECIAL CONSULTATIONS
	CHECKING OF ENGINEERING PLANS FOR DA'S
	DRIVEWAY BOXING INSPECTIONS ASSOCIATED WITH DA'S
	HOARDING ERECTION ON COUNCIL PROPERTY & RENTAL FEES
	RENTAL FEES OF COUNCIL PROPERTY

	TEMPORARY HOARDING STRUCTURE ON COUNCIL FOOTPATH

	ROADS NETWORK
	FOOTPATHS & CYCLEWAYS
	FOOTPATH RESTORATION CHARGE
	ASPHALT
	CONCRETE

	ROADS RESTORATION CHARGE
	BITUMEN SEAL, GRAVEL PAVEMENT
	ASPHALTIC SEAL, GRAVEL PAVEMENT

	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO ERECT STRUCTURES & PERFORM WORKS WITHIN A ROAD FEE (SEC 138 ROADS ACT)
	DIAL BEFORE YOU DIG

	RESTORATION INSPECTION FEE
	ROUTINE PER COMPLEX (TIME BASIS)

	OTHER CHARGES
	FOOTPATH DINING
	DISPLAYED GOODS ON FOOTPATH FEE
	PORTABLE SIGNS ON FOOTPATH FEE

	FOOTPATH HIRE/USE OF FOOTPATH
	COMMERCIAL HIRE FOR NON-MARKET ACTIVITY

	OVER DIMENSIONED VEHICLE PERMIT APPLICATION

	STREET CLOSURE WITH BARRICADES CHARGE
	WORKING HOURS
	OUT OF HOURS

	ROAD CLOSURE
	ROAD CLOSURE ADVERTISING CHARGE
	ROAD CLOSURE (PERMANENT) FEE

	CONTRACT WORKS

	SEWERAGE SERVICES
	SEWERAGE SERVICES - DUBBO
	SEWERAGE CHARGES - RESIDENTIAL (S. 501)
	RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE DWELLING, STRATA UNITS & VACANT LAND
	RESIDENTIAL - MULTIPLE RESIDENCE PROPERTIES

	SEWERAGE CHARGES - NON RESIDENTIAL (S. 502)
	THIS EQUATES TO THE FOLLOWING ACCESS CHARGE (AC) FOR THE VARIOUS WATER CONNECTION SIZES:-
	USAGE CHARGE

	LIQUID TRADE WASTE CHARGES
	APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO DISCHARGE TRADE WASTE TO SEWER
	ANNUAL TRADE WASTE FEE
	RE-INSPECTION FEE
	TRADE WASTE USAGE CHARGE
	EXCESS MASS CHARGES PER KILOGRAM
	NON COMPLIANCE CHARGES
	NON-COMPLIANCE PH CHARGE

	NON COMPLIANCE EXCESS MASS CHARGES - PER KILOGRAM (KG)
	TANKERED HUMAN WASTE CHARGES (CHARGING CATEGORY 2S) - PER KILOLITRE(KL)

	TRADE WASTE SAMPLING
	ACCESS KEY FOR SEPTAGE RECEIVAL STATION
	DISCONNECTION OF PREMISES FROM SEWERAGE
	SEWER HEADWORKS - DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS
	CONTRIBUTIONS ARE PAYABLE AT THE FOLLOWING CATCHMENT BASED RATES:- CITY PRECINCT
	CONTRIBUTIONS ARE PAYABLE AT THE FOLLOWING CATCHMENT BASED RATES:- CAMP ROAD PRECINCT

	SEWER HEADWORKS - OTHER
	CONTRIBUTIONS ARE PAYABLE AT THE FOLLOWING CATCHMENT BASED RATES:- CITY PRECINCT
	CONTRIBUTIONS ARE PAYABLE AT THE FOLLOWING CATCHMENT BASED RATES:- CAMP ROAD PRECINCT

	PRESSURE SEWERAGE SUPPLY & INSTALLATION CONTRIBUTION
	SEWERAGE WORK

	SEWERAGE SERVICES - WELLINGTON
	DOMESTIC ANNUAL CHARGE :
	NON RESIDENTIAL ANNUAL CHARGES :
	USAGE CHARGE
	SEWERAGE - DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTION UNDER S.64


	STORMWATER
	STORMWATER - DUBBO
	DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS - DRAINAGE HEADWORKS (SEC.7.11)
	MACQUARIE RIVER EAST BANK DRAINAGE DIVISION
	MACQUARIE RIVER WEST BANK DRAINAGE DIVISION
	TROY CREEK DRAINAGE DIVISION
	SOUTH WEST DUBBO DRAINAGE DIVISION

	DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTIONS - DUBBO SOUTH-EAST STORMWATER DRAINAGE (SECTION 7.11 CONTRIBUTIONS)
	DUBBO SOUTH-EAST STORMWATER DRAINAGE

	STORMWATER DRAINAGE ANNUAL CHARGE (S501)
	ANNUAL FEE



	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	DEVELOPER CONTRIBUTION
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